PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert H. Jessen	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Murphy
Street Address:	30084 Red Barn Place
City:	Canyon Lake
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92587

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6234099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-9233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-424-5812

Email: lebrennan@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Lorin Brennan Address Line 1: 209 Crystal Ave

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92662

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorin Brennan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment, Patent No. 6,234,099#page1.tif source=Assignment, Patent No. 6,234,099#page2.tif

5

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Robert H. Jessen

Assignee:

Michael Murphy

Invention:

Methods and means to control boat wake

U.S. Patent No.:

6,234,099

U.S. Patent Issued:

May 22, 2001

Whereas, ROBERT H. JESSEN ("Assignor") and MICHAEL MURPHY ("Assignee") have invented and co-own that certain invention described as Method and means to control boat wake (the "Invention") for which the United States Patent No. 6,234,099 was issued on May 22, 2001 to both of them as co-patentees; and

Whereas, Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right interest in, to and under the Invention, United States Patent No. 6,234,099, and to any other letters patent of any country in the world which may be obtained for its subject matter.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor forever assigns, grants, conveys, sells and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all letters patent of the United States, including Patent No. 6,234,099, and of any other country of the world that may now exist or later be obtained for the subject matter of the Invention, along with any new, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue corresponding to them, for the full term or terms for which they may be granted, along with any now existing or later arising claims for infringement or misappropriation of any rights in the Invention or any letters patent or their derivations.

Assignor warrants that he has not made any other assignment, license, encumbrance or transfer of any interest in the Invention or any letters patent issued for it, including U.S. Patent No. 6,234,099 to any other person and that he has not and will not make any assignment, grant, conveyance, agreement or encumbrance which could or would conflict with this Assignment.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective, conclusive and binding as of the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

Robert H. Jessen

Dated: 3-2 20

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0094

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Merced) ss.:

On <u>4/23/DB</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ROBERT JESSEN, known to me or proved to me on reasonable evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

merced CH

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

Notary Public in and for said County and State.

1/23/08

ROBERTO CRUZ
Commission # 1636142
Notary Public - California
Merced County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2010

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0095